GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA MEGHALAYA STATE WATERSHED AND WASTELAND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY MEGHALAYA ::: SHILLONG

No. MSWWDA/ADB-14/3B/9133

Dated: Shillong, the 1st September, 2023

QUOTATION / TENDER NOTICE Sports Utility Vehicle (SUV)

Meghalaya State Watershed & Wasteland Development Agency (MSWWDA), a Society formed under the aegis of the Soil & Water Conservation Department (SWCD) of the Government of Meghalaya intends to invite Sealed Bids/ Quotations from eligible bidders for supply of Sport Utility Vehicle (SUV) for Climate Adaptive Community Based Water Harvesting Structure Project funded by Asian Development bank (ADB).

Details are as under: -

SI No	Tender Name	Reference No /Tender No	Quantity	Last Date for submission of application	Opening Date of Bids
1	Sports Utility Vehicle (SUV)	No. MSWWDA/ADB-57	As mentioned in RFQ Document	13-09-2023	13-09-2023

Interested bidders/firms may obtain Request for Quotation (RFQ) and Documents relating to the description, quantity and Terms & Conditions from the office of the undersigned during normal working hours or can download online from the official website of Soil and Water conservation Department (*https://megsoil.gov.in/*).

*Sealed bids clearly marked with reference numbers and description should be submitted to the office of the undersigned on or before <u>13th September 2023 @ 3:00 pm.</u>

*No supporting documents will be accepted after opening of the Bids.

<u>Note:</u> The undersigned reserve the right to accept /reject any one or all the tender on the basis of valid reason.

Dy. Chief Executive Officer Meghalaya State Watershed and Wasteland Development Agency (MSWWDA) Soil and Water Conservation Department Government of Meghalaya Upper Nongrim Hills, Shillong.

Memo No. MSWWDA/ADB-14/3B/9133(A)

Dated Shillong the 1st September, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman of Meghalaya State Watershed and Wasteland Development Agency, for kind information.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary, Soil & Water Conservation Department and Chief Executive Officer of Meghalaya State Watershed and Wasteland Development Agency, for information for information.
- 3. The Joint Secretary, Soil & Water Conservation Department, Meghalaya, for information.
- 4. The DIPR, Shillong for publishing the above Quotation Notice in only <u>one</u> issue of the English Daily Newspapers (The Shillong Times / The Meghalaya Guardian), Khasi Daily Newspapers (U Nongsain Hima / Mawphor / Kynjatshai) and Garo Daily Newspaper (Salantini Janera) before the <u>2nd September, 2023</u>. Bills in triplicate may be submitted to the office of the undersigned.

- 5. The SIO, NIC, Shillong for posting the Quotation Notice in the Government of Meghalaya website and the Soil & Water Conservation Department, Government of Meghalaya website prominently.
- 6. Notice Board, Office of the Director of Soil & Water Conservation Department, Shillong.
- 7. Notice Board, Office of the Divisional Officer (T) Division, Soil & Water Conservation Department at the 11 District Headquarters and the Office of the Range Officer, Mairang Range.
- 8. Notice Board, Office of the Meghalaya State Watershed & Wasteland Development Agency (MSWWDA).

Ingena

Dy. Chief Executive Officer Meghalaya State Watershed and Wasteland Development Agency (MSWWDA) Soil and Water Conservation Department Government of Meghalaya Upper Nongrim Hills, Shillong.